Residents of East Kingston

You are hereby notified in accordance with SB-2, The First Session of all Business other than voting by official ballot shall be held on **Saturday, February 4, 2023, at 10:00am at the East Kingston Elementary School, 5 Andrews Lane, East Kingston, New Hampshire.**

The Second Session of the annual meeting to vote on questions required by law to be inserted on said official ballot, and to vote on all warrant articles from the first session on official ballot shall be held **Tuesday**, **March 14**, **2023**, **with the polls opening at 8:00am – 7:00pm, at the East Kingston Elementary School**, **5 Andrews Lane**, **East Kingston**, **New Hampshire**.

The Public is encouraged to attend both sessions.

Date of Notice: January 16, 2023